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I[EC 60825-1:2007. GB 7247.1-2012 75% 3R® 1°
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e e G B—

OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS IMZERL =
CLASS 1M LASER PRODUCT
(IEC 60825-1:2007, GB 7247.1-2012)

10 75 3R

INVISIBLE LASER RADIATION ReEJDLBEiEsT
AVOID DIRECT EYE EXPOSURE 3 5 BRFE 52 5| E 835
CLASS 3R LASER PRODUCT 3R &

(IEC 60825-1:2007, GB 7247.1-2012)
MAX OUTPUT ~ WAVELENGTH PULSE DURATION
500mwW 1310+25nm =20ps

11 72A 3R *12 21CFR1040.10

VISIBLE LASER RADIATION Complies with 21 CFR 1040.10 and 1040.11 except for deviations
AVOID DIRECT EYE EXPOSURE pursuant to Laser Notice No.50, dated June 24, 2007

S S LASER PHODUCT 4-9-8 Myojin-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 192-8566, Japan
e

ft
(EN 60825-1: 2014+A11 2021)
(IEC 60825-1:2007, GB 7247.1-2012)

MAX OUTPUT 5mW
WAVELENGTH 650+20nm
PULSE DURATION CW
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EERR (nm) 1310£25/1550+25 1310425/ 1310 £25/ [1310+25/ |1310+25/1550+25/1625+25
1550425,  |1550+25,  |1490+15/
1625+10 1650+5"° 1550+25
+10%
A7y aviER (nm) (/TON) — — — — — — — — —
FR— N 1 20f—k2:  [20k—k2: |1
1625nm. 1650nm.
T —FE) | 74— F)
BWARTFAIN— SM (ITU-T G.652)
#EEELY Y (km) 0.2, 0.5, 1. 2. 5. 10, 20, 30, 50, 100, 200. 300, 400, 512
JXLAIE (ns) 3. 10, 20, 30, 50, 100, 200, 300. 500, 1000, 2000, 5000, 10000, 20000
ARV KTy RY—> "3 (m) 07 0.6 0.7
TyFE—yaryFyRYy—>"(m) |35/4 35/4, 4 35/4/4
20usF1+3yoLvY 5 (dB) |36/34 40/38 44742 46/44 40/38. 37 36/34/34 40/38/37 |44/42/41
(50/50typ.)
Tus¥1+3v oLy "% (dB) —
1BKBIERRE (dB/dB) 7 +0.03
BLREBREE (B) ° — — — — — — — — —
{EREIBKREE (dB/km) '® — — — — — — — — —
EREBABIRMN (dB) "® — — — — — — — — —
HIARTH 2ZN\—H)LFF 7% SC. FC, LC. $ELU'SC Angled-PC
L—H—2352 IMP Ffeld 1728 IM? 71721550 nm). [ TM? &7zl 178 IMP &l 1728
3R &l 176(1310nm) (1550/1625nm).
R Ffclg 17
(1310nm)
BAN/ULREA/T— — +15dBm LT |—
(1650nm)
JXT— WRRE 1310/1490/1550/1625/1650 nm
Fryh— o1 <520 e
(PC) INT—Lvy 50~—5dBm
HEZXMICHITS |£05dB
R 22
FAAR—K OTDRR—h OTDRR—K 24 OTDRR— K
ZEME  |EE (hm) 1310+25/1550+25 1310+£25/ [1310+25/ |1310+25/ |1310£25/1550+25/1625+25
(/SLS) 1550425,  |1550+25, 1490+15/
1625+10 1650+£5%  [1550+25
+1026
SeHINT— -3dBm +1dB
HH/T— +0.05/+0.05 +0.05/+0.05, +0.15 +0.05/ +0.05/+0.05/+0.15
TEE 23 (dB) +0.15/
+0.05
ZHE—R CW. 270Hz. TkHz, 2kHz
KEHAR—K OTDR/R—h
L—H—252  [IM? &g 17
*13 JULRIE: 3ns, REVBZE : 55dB L E. BEHEE 1.5, @@L CWVAWREOE—VENS 19 FIYLAEADZNY MNLE—Z{ENS—20dB DA >k, 23°C. 309U EDIA—LT v
1.5dB FOARA > MZT *20 FIULABADANRY NLE—=I{ENS-60dB DR >k, 23°C. 309U EDIA—LT v I
14 JULRIE: 10ns, REVHEE 55dB L, BB 15, BAMALKLLADESEOL05dB 21 CWk, HHRAAS/CT—: 0dBm (1mW)

IC7BIRA > M, RERAE

JOLAME : 20000 ns, AIFERE : 39 SNR=1. Angled-PC J%2 ¥ #ERKfI0.5dBIET.
AQ7284A/AQ7285A/AQ7284H (T /SLSA T a>&BNLT#5E 0.5dBIE T

JOULAME : 1000ns. AIERRE 19, & SNR (HSN) E—R. SNR=1. Angled-PC %I %8
KIZ05dBIET

BEH 1dBLU T DZEIE+0.05dB

JULANE 100 ns, IR - 30#, BEEREL> Y 10km, Y TUV TR Tm. XERERE
3.2km. ZUyTZLAILHS 1dB IUTF. /A X707 EME13dB BLEICT, 1383 nm dIEt i,
REE20 (BREDH)

*22
*23
*24
25
*26
27
*28

CW¥, &R 1310nm, AJ/8T—=10dBm. SM (ITU-T G.652)
—ERE, 5DEDVA—LT vTHEDEE
R—h 2 FERIE
HIULAHAD ARG MLE—MENS-20dB DR >, 23°C. 30U EDTA—LT VT
HIOVAHEADANRY NLE=MEDS-60dB DR >V~ 23°C. 30U LDV A —LT vT7#
IEC 60825-1:2007, GB 7247.1-2012
EN 60825-1:2014+A11: 2021



17 AQ7280 FRARR

1HH iR

iz AQ7283K AQ7286A AQ7286H AQ7286J

EERER (nm) 1310+25/1490+25/ 1310+15/ 1310+15/ 1310+15/1383+2/
1550+25/1625+25 1550+15 1550+15/ 1550+15/1625+15

1625+15
A7y aviER (nm) (/TON) — 1310£10/ 1310+10/ 1310+10/1383+2/
1550+10 1550+10/ 1550+10/1625+10
1625+10

HR— N 1

EET7AIN— SM (ITU-T G.652) SM (ITU-T G.652. ITU-T G.654, ITU-T G.657)

BEBEL> S (km) 0.2, 0.5, 1. 2. 5. 10, 20, 30, 50, 100, 200. 300. 400, 512

JYLAIE (ns) 3. 10, 20, 30, 50, 100, 200, 300, 500, 1000, 2000, 5000, 10000, 20000

ARV ATy RY =2 (m) 0.7

TYFER—yavFyRY =" (m) |3.5/4/4/4 35/4 3.5/4/4 3.5/4/4/4

20usF1F+3voL>Y " (dB) |40/36/38/37 40/38 40/38/37 40/37/38/37

Tus ¥4 +2y LY "% (dB) — 26/25 26/25/25 28/23/26/26

BOUEREEE (dB/dB) 7 +0.03 +0.025"®

1BXBIEERM (dB) ' — +0.015

ERIBKRREE (dB/km) — +0.01

ERIBRERME (dB) ° — +0.005

HARS 2=)\—H)LFPF 7% SC. FC. LC. $&LV'SC Angled-PC
L—H—2o52 IM? Sl 1% IM? &l 1% M g1
(1490/1550/1625 nm), (1383/1550/1625nm),
3R &7l 1%(1310nm) 3R¥ /212 1%2(1310nm)
BAK/ULREA/T— —
JXT— HREE 1310/1490/1550/1625/1650nm |— — —
Frvh— | 20 T — — —
(/PC) KD—Lvy 50~-5dBm
HEZMICHITSE | £0.5dB — _ _
REEma 22
FKASIR—b OTDR/R—h — — —
RELKE  |ER (hm) 1310425/1490+25/ — — —
(/SLS) 1550+25/1625+25
FHAIT— —3dBm *=1dB — — —
HHIT— +0.05/£0.15/+0.05/ — — —
LEE 2 (dB) |+0.15
THE—N CW. 270Hz. TkHz, 2kHz — — —
FHAR—K~ OTDRR—h — — —
L—H¥—o352  [IM¥ &g 1™ — — —

INT—=F vy H—CDWT, AQ7283E. AQ7283F 2Nz dR—hk 2, AQ7286A. AQ7286H. AQ7286JIF3ExIT. RELIRICDLT, AQ7286A. AQ7286H. AQ7286J I3FE5T G,

L@tk

=] ik

BTV T ERE B/h2cm

YU TIVRA > R =K 256000

BERERIERER +(0.75m +BIEFERE X 2 X 10 °+ > T U T OREE)

RETARERERE +2dB

FASIAS #21Tmm (W) X110mm (H) x 32 mm (D) (ZEi2#h%bR<)

gHE #4209 (AQ7286A. AQ7286H. AQ7286J 14N, #4609 (AQ7286A. AQ7286H. AQ7286J)




Fra itk AQ7280 18
OPM/VLSE®Ya—Il
L] %
iz AQ2780 AQ2781 AQ2780V AQ2781V AQ4780
OPM J\AIXT—0PM OPM+VLS J\AIXT—0OPM+VLS VLS
HINT— RREETE BHE—R :850/1 300/ 310/1490/1550/1625/1650nm, F#HE—R :800~1700nm (1nm Ek&). | —
A—H— CWDME—R #:1270~1610nm (20nm &)
(OPM) AEI ) CW +10~—-70dBm +27~—50dBm™° +10~-70dBm +27~—50dBm™° —
CHOP +7~=70dBm +24~-50dBm™° +7~=70dBm +24~-50dBm™° —
JAXLANYLP 0.5nW (-63dBm) 50nW (-=43dBm) 0.5nW (-=63dBm) 50nW (=43dBm) —
BET7AI\— SM (ITU-T G.652). GI (50/125) —
BEHEZMCRITDIMENS 32 | £5% —
FEAHED MERE 0.01dB —
LAV AL HEXHE : dBm. mW. W, nW  1BXHE : dB —
ZHE—R CW. 270Hz. TkHz. 2kHz —
F{eEE 1. 10, 50, 100 —
TR 1007—% /1 774)L. K 1000771 —
F=yOxvY aF>7MEkE 0.5, 1. 2. 5. 10#. 7—%%: 10~36000 —
KIxXU%5 A== Y)LPF T4 :SC, FC. 7IL—ILFPF 75 $1.25. p2.5 —
AIRAIR RR — 650+£20nm
(VLS) P - ~3dBmLLE (E—2)
ZRHE—R - CW. CHOP (#2Hz)
KaAxrvy — 25mm7z)L—ILEA1T
L—H—U3X — 3R
LASIARA #9147 mm (W) x 87 mm (H) x 29mm (D) (L#2&BAEER<)
58 #140g
29 RROBEERRDRIE I
*30 1300~1600nm
*31 1310nm
*32 AF/8T— 1 100pW (=10dBm). CW3E 1310+20nm, ZRZ MUIE: 10nm LT, SM (ITU-T G.652). FC/PC. BRHJE HIERR+E0.5nm, BEE b ZR (RIER 1 £RED5EF1%810)
AQ7280 OTDR A&7 24
Y7o —Z 739860 NyFUIy s 739883 v3)LF~ILk BBOTOCY HRAAYFRYZZ AQ3550
OTDR 1=vhEEEF7 &YV ) 51751
AZN—=YILTFTTH -
BGImm
& =
\y e
SU2005A-SCC SU2005A-FCC SU2005A-LCC %i'a:'

OPM¥Ya

735480-SCC

—IJLEE7 It
A=IN—YILFTTH

735480-FCC

735481-LMC (¢ 1.25)

&

735481-SFC (¢ 2.5)




19 AQ7280

A—=HIVITNE

RABABE AR (MARICEIITERL) AlFE A

F—5USTHE

AQ7280A—45—%l

1) AR
AQ7280>U—X R EEMEEOBETE
B 4 #HHRI—K = BEIRX S RERER 1310nm. 1550nm
OTDRAtk |AQ7280 |-HJ | OTDRAf# (S55: BAS/%E) WA BHaxs5 | FC
JLAN | 1=k 5 VEBEE BEAKR. /T—F v h—. LAN. M5 BRI
/UNT_| MBERRE | T
JSMP | 29— hww/t— N
JFST | 77 A — i e R Ak AQ7280-HJ/MNT/LAN
/SB | vans—~ik ACF5 7% 739874-M
ACF575 | 739874 |-M | ACTF 75 (BEI—K M) VA OTDRA=wk  AQ7285A-UFC/PC/SLS
OTDR AQ728011 o OTDRZ=whk
a=vk REFILE | DB .
000 |m¥axs5517% 1 28R wA 2) ARSE
USC. UFC, ULC. ASC. NUA HIEBH RIS B D BER ARST DB E
/PC | KT—Fruh— £ VERE 1310nm. 1550 nm. 1650 nm
/SLS | =R e #Ha%05  SC.FC
/10N | TOnmiRRAZE B DHEHEEE LEHR. LAN, H/XT—X—4— BRAR, ¥3)Ly—~)Lh
OPM/VLS | AQ278000 OPM (/17— —5-) = i
E2—I REFILE | DER B
SFC(625) o ACF5 75 739874-M
XEQ?‘L VIO CHDIE, VLS Bk OTDRI=vhk  AQ7283F-USC/SLS
AQ4780 | — VLS (THSER) st ass side25EE | 8 QRMVES AQZ780V-SCC

#OTDRAM - OTDRI=Y - ACTH 7% - OPM/VLS EV2—)Lid, BRATOEMBALHEETT,

Vil sk ey
%2
FFUr—vav |AQ7933 |-000

IZal—y3vVY7hoz”?
V7hoxr Rt
WAz 1 DEIR
SPO1 (¥ o>O—R), SCO1
(CD)

735071 | .o AQ7940 MRV 7 h U7
S5 HARE/RE)
ATVaVBMZAEYR
BATYaYv0—R%E1D&ER:
MNT. SMP, FST
AZN—YITT T
WHOARTHHAT% 1 DFIR
SCC. FCC. LCC
OTDROIAXIFHASC DA, SCC
#®IR, FCCHLVLCCIHERATES
tho

HARVYTFY TS | 735480 | -00O AZN=FITETTY

(OPMA) WEOART 55T % 1 DFR
SCC. FCC

AZN=FITET TS

WYEARD G5 T% 1 DFER
LMC (¢ 1.25). SFC (¢ 2.5)

YIRF LUV TT—2

ATvayv 735050 |-0J00
BMZAEYR

HARVFTFE TS | SU2005A | -000
(OTDRF)

735481 | -0J0O0

FrULTT—Z | 739860 | —
D] 739883 | — JNyF Uy (FEHR)
IR B8O70CY | — SalT—~ILR
H2AAVF AQ3550 | -112-SA-SCC| AQ3550 StA+ v Frky & 2

B OTDRA SU2005A-FCC (2EHE)

I%7Y opMA  735480-FCC

3) ALK
AIEER CWDM [E#RDZ HEER TS
MHERR 1310nm, 1550nm. 1625nm
e mE S0 SC Angled-PC
EEEE BECHIR. HIT—X—5— T 7\ —IHEIREHEEE.
AN—IYYIS— KRAYFIRYT R
2 5E0A—5—HRECT
NS AQ7280-HJ/FST/SMP
ACT7T 75 739874-M

OTDRa=vk  AQ7283H-ASC/SLS

OPMEYa2—J)L  AQ2780-SCC

HAA Yy FiRy X AQ3550-112-SA-SCC

KRTFAN—RETO—TIE, #ERRIERRAREZ WV,



BaBLUGHEHRI—R

OTDR A& AE7IEY
i TiRI—R = iz m o2
AQ7280 OTDR A SU2005A-SCC A=N—HILFFTF(SC) |OTDRI=v hA
== -HJ B/ %5 (USC &-ASCHFR)
FFo5o [/MNT PP SU2005A-FCC A= N—HLFFT5 (FC) |OTDRI=v A
‘/SMP AY— R/ — SU2005A-LCC AZN\—HIIL75 7% (LC) OTDRZZv A
‘/FST 77 IN— IR E R AL 735480-SCC AZN=YL75T%(SC) |OPMEI2—ILH
[/LAN PaRTEY 735480-FCC A=N—FLFFTH (FC) |OPMEI2—ILE
‘/SB DEIZAIY 735481-LMC 7IV=ITET T (p1.25) |OPMEI2—)LA
IENER /W70, N\YRAILR, BURBEAE (CD-ROM). ANL—vavsick 735481-SFC Zx—NTYTY (¢25) |OPMEYV2—ILA
739860 YTRETUS =R
AC 75 745 (KhiciEgERiftahEth. BEETHAILEZL,) 739883 TN
w2 #HiEI1—K TF B80O70CY DEZZIS
739874 ACTFH 7% AQ3550-112-SA-SCC |AQ3550 S£2A v FRY IR [S oI ILE—RT7(1\—F
[BFI—F [-M PSEEA. EHRBE125Y (sC)
*RTOOPMEY2—ILAIZN—HYIL7FTHE. Angled-PCIXRIIDRIEHRIEETT,
OTDRaZ=whk
W4 HEO—R 2= A7vavemz1trR
AQ7282A 23#%E 1310/1550nm 36/34dB 4 tHgO—R ==
AQ7283A 2i%E 1310/1550nm 40/38dB 735050 AQ7280 A7 3 VBMSA X
AQ7284A 2i%E 1310/1550nm 44/42dB MNT  |mmeemmee
AQ7285A 2i%E 1310/1550nm 46/44dB (50/50dB typ.) SMP [Z¥—hwwN—
33%E 1310/1550. 1625nm Z()L5— -FST TP A IN— SRR
AQ7283E 40%358\ 37 d/B TR HERER
AQ7283F i@i] %17%3] 550. 1650nm 71L& —NiE P —a TR
AQ7282G 3%E 1310/1490/1550nm 36/34/34dB |2 HgEI—R ©S
AQ7283H 3i%E 1310/1550/1625nm 40/38/37dB AQ7933 AQ7933 OTDRTZ2L—¥a>YThozF
AQ7284H 33%E 1310/1550/1625nm 44/42/41dB -SPO1 Foo0—RIR(1 S51E2R)
AQ7283K 4% 1310/1490/1550/1625nm 40/36/38/37dB -scol |wr—um(Sqevzx.co)
AQ7286A 2i%E 1310/1550nm 40/38dB 735071 AQ7940 771/ e TR D= 7
AQ7286H 3i%E 1310/1550/1625nm 40/38/37dB [-HE %, AFE
AQ7286J 43%E 1310/1383/1550/1625nm 40/37/38/37dB
¥1xs%5  |-USC —N—HLPFTH (SC) WA EDN TSR BB LOEREME, &HOEBHES RS,
LUFCc BAXFRICEDNTWSAKRE (typ) [ BET -7 THD IRELTRIET 25D TIEHDE B Ao
-uc HIRERIRREAOEHE A
I-ASC . FITT 75 (SC Angled-PC) @ER(FISO14001 DRI EZIFTVBELFTHR - £ESNTNET,
-NUA A=N—YLTETIRL @ IIEIEE T I NI B R AU E S S BN SR H AR5,
A7vay  |/PC NT—Fryp—""% BIOTHRBH T EAAY N (CRDVWTHE SN TOET,
/SLS | ZE{LHIR?
JION | 10nm EEAE"?

*1 AQ7283E & AQ7283F ZnZhdR—bh 2 3IERIE T,
*2 AQ7286A. AQ7286H. AQ7286JIFFERIIETY,
*3 AQ7286A. AQ7286H. AQ7286JDHHIIELTVET,

OPM/VLS (/X7 —A—%5—/AIRKIR) EVa1—IL

AQ2780 HINT—R—=FET 21—l
AQ2781 INAIRT—=RHINT =X —HET2—)L
AQ2780V ARAFAA/NT—X—FES 21—/l
AQ2781V AIRARAS/N\AIT—HINT—AX—FFEI 12—l
XA%UY  |-SCC | ZZN—HILFHTH (SC)
FCC
-LMC =TT 75 ($1.25)

AQ4780

AREAREY 21—

OB AE+OTDRIZY M +ACTY 7% +OPM/VLS V12—l (1£8)

YOKOGAWA

ARG AL

x ft T192-8566 W&\ EFHHA#HET4-9-8
TEL:042-690-8811 FAX:042-690-8826

R—LN—  https://www.yokogawa.com/jp-ymi/

SUROEY) R, T, IR E, [CH LEOBBEL EICDVWTIE,
HRET B R— 22— @ 0120-137-046 ETHAVEDELIZEN,
E-mail : tmi-cs@csv.yokogawa.co.jp

STRERE - MEBERRL< B~£8H.9:00~12:00, 13:00~17:00

All Rights Reserved. Copyright © 2014, Yokogawa Test & Measurement Corporation
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Printed in Japan, 410(KP)
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